W a t e r  C o n t r o l  S o l u t i o n s
Ordering Guide
Ordering Guide
May 2010
BERMAD Irrigation
 Series Pages
100 Series                 High Performance Plastic Hydraulic/Electric Control Valves 1
200 Series Plastic Hydraulic/Electric Control Valves 2
300 Series Double Chamber Hydraulic Control Valves 3
400 Series Diaphragm Hydraulic Control Valves 4-5
700 Series Hydraulic Control Valves for Waterworks Systems 6-7
900-M Series                Hydrometers with Magnetic Drive                 8-9
900-W Series                Hydrometers with Mechanical Drive  10-11
900-D Series                Automatic Metering Valves (AMV’s)  12-13
Turbo-IR Water Meters for Irrigation 14
Turbo-Bar Water Meters, Woltman Turbine Type 15
350 Series Filter Backwash Hydraulic Control Valves 16
GR 400 Series Diaphragm Hydraulic Control Valves - PN 10 (Brass) 17
AR Series Air & Vacuum Release Valves 18
PRV Series Adjustable Direct-Acting Pressure Reducers 19
MT Series BERMADON Automatic Metering Valves 20
S Series Solenoid Pilot Valves & Manifolds 21
Mini Pilots / Pilots Plastic and Metal Mini Pilots / Metal Pilots 22
Accessories  Accessories 23-24
FT Series Control Tube Fittings 25
04.2010
Contents
General Notes
n  As part of our ongoing effort to provide you with the products that you need, if the characteristics or features that you need are not listed in
 this ordering guide, please contact BERMAD.
n  Some valve categories and features can be mixed and matched. When in doubt, contact BERMAD. This edition supersedes previous
 editions. We recommend that you discard previous editions.
BERMAD Irrigation
1
100 Series hYflow
04.2010
Voltage-Main Valve Position
(When Solenoid De-Energized) Code
24VAC - Normally Closed 4AC
24VAC - Normally Open 4AO
24VDC - Normally Closed 4DC
24VDC - Normally Open 4DO
12VDC - Normally Closed 1DC
12VDC - Normally Open 1DO
12VDC - Latch Solenoid S-985 (3 Leads) 1DS
12VDC - Latch Solenoid S-982 (2 Leads) 2DS
9VDC  - Latch Solenoid 9DS
Other electrical ratings available on request.
Additional Attributes Unlimited Selection Code
Servo (2/3-way Control Loop) b
3-way Control Loop X
Differential Pressure Duct (2”-4”) D
External Control Pressure e
Drain & Anti-Freeze Valve f
Orifice Assembly U
Flow Stem M
Manual Selector Z
Low Preset Pressure (below 2 bar) 2
Plastic Pressure Test Point 5
Other additional attributes are optional. Please consult
our customer service for further information.
Tubing & Fittings Code
Plastic Tubing & Fittings (standard) PP
Plastic Reinforced Tubing & Brass Fittings PB
Additional Features Code
No Additional Features 00
Accelerated Closing (1½”-3”) 04
Electric Valve, without Solenoid 05
Hydraulic Relay 50
Normally Closed with Hydraulic Relay 54
Normally Closed with PC Hydraulic Relay 54X
Solenoid Controlled 55
Modulating Horizontal Float 60
Modulating Horizontal Float,
Low Pressure Systems 6L
Internal Feed & Bleed with Electric Cover N1
External Feed & Internal Bleed with Electric Cover for 110-2W/3W N5
Low Pressure PRV LP
High Performance Plastic Hydraulic/Electric Control Valves
Primary Features Code
Basic Valve 105
Basic Valve Internal Feed (1½”-3”) 105-N
Solenoid Controlled Valve 110
Pressure Reducing Valve 120
Pressure Reducing & Sustaining Valve 123
Pressure Sustaining Valve 130
Quick Pressure Relief Valve 13Q
Level Control Valve 150
Flow Control Valve 170
Flow Control & Pressure Reducing Valve 172
Other primary features available on request.
IR 3” 120 55 Y BP PP4AC ZXP
Size (Available End Connection)
1 1/2” (Female Threaded) DN40
2” (Male or Female Threaded) DN50
2”L (Female Threaded) DN50L
2 1/2” (Male Threaded) DN65
3” (Female Threaded, Flanged, Grooved,
Horn or Cemented) DN80

ANSI 125 A1
ABNT 10 B1
Control Type Code
2-Way 2W
3-Way 3W
2/3-Way 2/3W
Mini Pilot Material Code
Plastic PCP (Standard)
Metal PCM
300 SeriesDouble Chamber Hydraulic Control Valves
IR 2” 320 55 Y PP BP 3W PCP M4AC PP
Size
1½” DN40 (Brass or Plastic)
2” DN50 (Brass)
3” DN80 (Cast Iron-Green)
Additional Attributes Unlimited
Selection Code
Servo (2/3-Way Control Loop) b
3-Way Control Loop X
Metal Control Accessories R
Double-Chambered (Active) B
Special Elastomers Seals
& Diaphragm E
Auxiliary Closing Spring K
External Control Pressure e
Lifting Spring L
Flow Stem M
Flow Over-the-Seat O
Industrial Internal Trim (S.S. Trim 3”) T
Orifice Assembly U
Conic Throttling Disc V
“Y” Control Strainer Y
Drain & Anti-Freeze Valve f
Manual Selector Z
Low Preset Pressure (below 2 bar) 2
Plastic Pressure Test Point 5
Pressure Gauge (Loose) 6
Other additional attributes are optional.
Please consult Customer Service for further information.
Tubing & Fittings Code
Plastic Tubing & Fittings PP
Plastic Reinforced Tubing &
Brass Fittings PB
Other tubing and fittings available on
request.
Voltage-Main Valve
Position
(When Solenoid De-Energized)
Code
24VAC - Normally Closed 4AC
24VAC - Normally Open 4AO
24VDC - Normally Closed 4DC
24VDC - Normally Open 4DO
12VDC - Normally Closed 1DC
12VDC - Normally Open 1DO
12VDC - Latch Solenoid
S-985 (3 Leads) 1DS
12VDC - Latch Solenoid
S-982 (2 Leads) 2DS
9VDC - Latch Solenoid 9DS
Other electrical ratings available on request.
BERMAD Irrigation
4
400 SeriesDiaphragm Hydraulic Control Valves
IR 3" 420 55 00 G I
Size
¾” DN20